on the rate specified in the Tranche I Prospectus and in the Debenture Trust Deed. The Debenture Trust Deed will
also provide that our Company may withdraw any portion of the security and replace it with another asset/receivables
of the same or a higher value.
Without prejudice to the aforesaid, in the event our Company fails to execute the Debenture Trust Deed within the
period specified in Regulation 18(1) of the SEBI NCS Regulations or such other time frame as may be stipulated from
time-to-time, our Company shall also pay interest of at least 2% (two per cent) per annum to the NCD holders, over
and above the interest rate on the NCDs specified in the Tranche I Prospectus, till the execution of the Debenture
Trust Deed. .

DEBT TO EQUITY RATIO
Statement of capitalization (Debt to Equity Ratio) of our Company on standalone basis as at September 30, 2025:

(₹ in crore, except Debt/Equity ratio)
Particulars Pre-Issue as at September 30,

2025
Post Issue as Adjusted

Debt
Debt securities 3,09,049.22 3,14,049.22

ABRIDGED PROSPECTUS

52 POWER FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

Particulars Pre-Issue as at September 30,
2025

Post Issue as Adjusted

Borrowings (other than debt securities) 1,61,397.81 1,61,397.81
Subordinated Debt 3,986.50 3,986.50
Total Debt/Borrowings (A) 4,74,433.53 4,79,433.53

Equity
Equity share capital 3,300.10 3,300.10
Other equity 94,224.82 94,224.82
Total Equity (B) 97,524.92 97,524.92

Debt/ Equity (C = A/B)* 4.86 4.92

*The debt-equity ratio post Issue in indicative on account of the assumed inflow of ₹5,000 crore from the Tranche I
Issue. The actual debt-equity ratio post the Tranche I Issue would depend on the actual position of debt and equity
on the Deemed Date of Allotment.
Statement of capitalization (Debt to Equity Ratio) of our Company on consolidated basis as at September 30, 2025:

(₹ in crore, except Debt/Equity ratio)
Particulars Pre-Issue as on September 30,

2025
Post Issue as Adjusted

Debt
Debt securities 6,17,849.15 6,22,849.15
Borrowings (other than debt securities) 3,50,783.45 3,50,783.45
Subordinated Debt 13,222.20 13,222.20
Total Debt (A) 9,81,854.80 9,86,854.80

Equity
Equity share capital 3,300.10 3,300.10
Other equity 1,23,685.79 1,23,685.79
Non-controlling interest 39,834.72 39,834.72
Total Equity (B) 1,66,820.61 1,66,820.61

Debt/ Equity (C = A/B)* 5.89 5.92

*The debt-equity ratio post the Tranche I Issue in indicative on account of the assumed inflow of ₹5,000 crore from the
Tranche I Issue. The actual debt-equity ratio post the Tranche I Issue would depend on the actual position of debt and
equity on the Deemed Date of Allotment.

ABRIDGED PROSPECTUS

53POWER FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

BIDDING CENTRE DETAILS

TIPSONS STOCK BROKERS PRIVATE LIMITED
AHMEDABAD (Head Office): Ms. Diganta Joshi, Tipsons Stock Brokers Pvt. Ltd., 5th Floor, Sheraton House,
Polytechnic Road, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad – 380 015, Tel: 079 - 6682 8141; BANGALORE: Tipsons Stock Brokers